COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

Re: Docket No. 060042-TP -- Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications service agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code.

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is attached, was filed with this Commission on January 18, 2006.

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to this Division, with a copy to the complainant.

By **DIRECTION** of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 19th day of January, 2006.

Bureau of Records

KF/mas Attachment

Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

Division of Regulatory Compliance & Consumer Assistance

I:\Records\Complaint2.doc